

SBP BANKING SERVICES CORPORATION NORTH NAZIMABAD OFFICE, KARACHI

Reference No. E&M/Unit/NN/14765/2022

Dated; 14.09.2022.

INVITATION TO BID

CONSTRUCTION OF WASHROOM AND RAMP FOR DISABLED PEOPLE AT SBP SPORTS COMPLEX, NORTH NAZIMABAD, KARACHI.

 Sealed Bids are invited from contractors registered with Income Tax and who are on Active Taxpayers List of the Federal Board of Revenue for "Construction of Wash Room and Ramp for disabled people at SBP Sports Complex, North Nazimabad, Karachi".

2. Bidding documents, containing detailed terms and conditions, etc. are available at Office of the Executive Engineer, 1st Floor SBP BSC North Nazimabad Office, Block-A, Shahra-e-Noor Jahan.. The firms are required to submit their application on letter head for issuance of bidding documents along with Cash or Pay order of 500/-(Non-Refundable) drawn in favor of State Bank of Pakistan Banking Service Corporation as Bidding Documents fee. Bidding documents can also be downloaded from SBP website at www.sbp.org.pk free of cost.

3. The bids, prepared in accordance with the instructions in the bidding documents, must be dropped in the tender box kept in the Office of PA to to Chief Manager SBP BSC (Bank) North Nazimabad Office 1st Floor SBP BSC North Nazimabad Office, Block-A, Shahra-e-Noor Jahan on or before 07-Oct-2022 till 3.00 PM along with Bid Security of Rs 20,000/-. Bids will be opened on the same day at 3:30PM. Incase opening date is falling on a public holiday, the bid will be opened on next working day at the same time and venue. The Advertisement is also available on SBP and PPRA website at www.sbp.org.pk and www.ppra.org.pk

-Sd-Chief Manager SBP BSC (Bank) North Nazimabad 021-99260705-8 Ext: 214

For Contractor For SBP BSC